

Evonik Cyro's Maine Plant Donates Over \$3,000 To Grahamtastic Connection Organization Donates Laptops, Internet Access To Seriously III Children

SANFORD, Maine, November 9, 2010 – Evonik Cyro LLC has donated more than \$3,000 to the Grahamtastic Connection, a volunteer organization that provides laptops for hospitalized children.

Such corporate citizenship is the cornerstone of Evonik Cyro's operations, said John Rolando, President of Evonik Performance Polymers North America, which is why Performance Polymers' management supported the Sanford plant's recommendation to donate funds to Grahamtastic Connection.

"Grahamtastic is an all volunteer program with participants sharing one goal: Connecting children when their world is out of reach," said Rolando. "We applaud Grahamtastic Connection for providing the continuation of education, access to medical information and emotional support to seriously ill children in hospitals. Grahamtastic is a very worthy, very worthwhile organization and we are pleased to support it."

Leslie Morissette, founder of Grahamtastic Connection, a nonprofit organization based in Springvale, said Grahamtastic was honored by the donation. "We would like to express our deep appreciation and gratitude to Evonik Cyro and in particular to Mr. Rolando for making this donation," she said. "The ongoing support of sponsors and friends like those at Evonik Cyro helps us direct much needed support to those children affected by serious illness. Providing laptops to youngsters gives them not only hope but a way to connect with the world and their friends."

Drew Scott, Evonik Cyro Acrylic Polymers Manufacturing Manager, North America, and Sanford plant manager, added that Evonik seeks to continually support the local community. "As a company, we frequently look for ways to contribute to the Sanford area," says Scott. "We are dedicated to playing an active role in supporting charitable and non-profit organizations and activities that enrich the families and communities in which we operate. It's all about making a positive difference in the quality of life where we live, work, and play."

For additional information about Evonik in North America, please visit our website: www.evonik.com/north-america

About Evonik:

Evonik Industries is the creative industrial group from Germany. In our core business of specialty chemicals, we are a global leader. In addition, Evonik is an expert in power generation from hard coal and renewable energies, and one of the largest private residential real estate companies in Germany. Our company's performance is shaped by creativity, specialization, continuous self-renewal, and reliability. Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In its fiscal year 2009 about 39,000 employees generated sales of about €13.1 billion and an operating profit (EBITDA) of about €2.0 billion.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.

For more information, contact:

Mike Sheridan Evonik Degussa Corporation

Tel: +1 973 541 8812 Cell: +1 973 349 2000

E-mail: mike.sheridan@evonik.com